©) PADOK

POOL EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

J. SPECIFICATIONS: PADDOCK ASME A112.19.8-2007 / 8A.2008 COMPLIANT AND NSF
CERTIFIED SWIMMING POOL SUCTION OUTLET FITTINGS

J.01 The Swimming Pool Suction Outlet Fittings shall be a velocity, vacuum entrapment, hair
entanglement ANTI-VORTEX REDUCTION DEVICE (AVRD) which has been submitted under
ASME A112.19.8-2007 / 8A.2008 for testing by NSF and found to be in compliance with this
standard.

J.02 The SUCTION OUTLET FITTING, both cover/grate and sump, shall be fabricated from 304
stainless steel. The outlet and outlet piping assembly shall be fabricated with stainless steel
piping and designed so that the top of the suction outlet is a minimum distance of 1 % times the
size of the pipe diameter, below the cover/grate.

J.03 The open area of the suction outlet assembly shall be equal to or exceeds the open area of the
outlet pipe of the suction outlet fitting.

J.04 All grating fasteners in the assembly shall be 316L stainless steel Pan Head Phillips fasteners.
All exposed security fasteners shall be inserted or removed with #2 Phillips Screwdriver with a
maximum torque of 19.8 inch pounds. All fasteners shall be engaged by a minimum of three (3)
threads.

J.05 The velocity of water entering any orifice on the cover/grate of the fitting during normal operation
shall not exceed 1.5 feet per second. To prevent finger or toe entrapment, orifice openings in
the cover/grate shall not be over ¥ inch in width.

J.06 The sumps must be designed by a registered professional engineer in accordance with
mandatory Appendix Il of ASME A112.19.8-2007 / 8A.2008.

.07 Definition of registered design professional — registered design professional shall be a certified
architect or professional engineer duly licensed in the state the drain cover is installed.

Patents: Paddock has patents pending on the product(s) which it manufactures depicted in this
document.

EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY STATED HEREIN, PADDOCK POOL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
MAKES NO WARRANTYOF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS OF THE PRODUCT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE,
EVEN IF THAT PURPOSE IS KNOWN OR SHOULD HAVE BEEN KNOWN TO PADDOCK.

Disclaimer: The information in this document is subject to change by Paddock Pool Equipment
Company, Inc. (*Paddock”) without notice. Paddock assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or
omissions and specifically disclaims any liabilities, losses or risks, personal, business or otherwise,
incurred as a consequence, directly or indirectly, of the use or application of any or all of the contents
of this document. For the latest or updated documentation, if available, contact Paddock at 555
Paddock Parkway, Rock Hill, SC 29730 T: (803) 324-1111 or visit us online at
www.paddockindustries.com.

Intended Use: Use of this document or the Paddock product(s) depicted herein are only for the
purpose it/they were designed for; refer to the appropriate specifications sheet. For the latest or
updated documentation, if available, contact Paddock at 555 Paddock Parkway, Rock Hill, SC 29730 T:
(803) 324-1111 or visit us online at www.paddockindustries.com.

THIS SUCTION OUTLET FITTING IS DESIGNED FOR MULTIPLE USE ONLY



"INIINND0A SIHL NI d3101d3d STINLOVANNVIA LI HOIHM (S)10NA0¥d FHL NO ONIANId SINTLVd SYH Y00davd :SINILVd

INOD'STHLSNANIMO0AAVd MMM

L1V ANITNO SN LISIA "0 TTTT-¥2€ (€08) 11 0£262 OS ‘T1IH M00d ‘AVMMIEVd M¥O0Advd §SS 1V ¥00dAvd LOVINOD ‘I1aVI1IVAY

41 ‘NOILVLNINNDO0Ad A3LVAdN HO L1S3LV1IHL JO4 "1IIFHS SNOILVYIIHIDIAS FLVIHdOHddY FHL OL ¥I43Y -HO4 AINDISIA IHIM
ATHL/LI 3SOd¥Nd IHL HOd4 ATNO 3HV NIFH3IH a3101d3d (S)LONA0¥d Y00Advd IHL ¥O0 LNIANNDO0A SIHL 40 ISN  :3SN AIANALNI

INOD'STAIHLSNANIMO0AAVd MMM LY INITINO

SN LISIA "0 TTTT-¥2€ (€08) L 0262 OS ‘T1IH MO0d ‘AVMMEVd M¥00davd G55 1V Y00davd LOVINOD ‘I19V1IVAY 4l ‘NOILYININNDO0Ad
d3Lvadn YO 1SILVYTIHL JO4 "INIANND0A SIHL 40 SINILNOD FHL 40 17V 4O ANV 40 NOILVIITddY J0 3ISN IHL 40 ‘ATLOIHIANI
d0O A11034Id ‘'FONINOISNOD V SV AIHHUNONI ‘ISIMYIHLO O SSIANISNG “TYNOSYHId ‘SHSIY ¥O SISSO1 'SAILITEVIT ANY SWIVIOSIA
AT17VDI4ID3dS ANV SNOISSINO HO SAIDVINIIVNI 404 ALITIFISNOdSIH ON SANNSSY MO0Advd "IOILON LNOHLIM (. MD0aadvd »)
"ONI ‘ANVdINOD ININJINOA 100d ¥00davd A9 IONVHO OL 1O3rdNS SI INTJWND0A SIHL NI NOILYINHOLNI IHL  :¥3IWIV10SIa

"M00dAdvd OL NMONM N339 IAVH ATNOHS d0 NMONM SI 3SOddNd LVHL dI
N3AT ‘ISOddNd IV INIILEVd ANV JOd4 LONA0™d FHL 40 SSANLIH ¥O ALITIGVLINVHOYIAN 40 ALNVIIVM ANV DONIANTONI ‘a3ITdNI JO
SS3IYdX3 ‘ANIM ANV 40 ALNVYHYVM ON SINVIN "ONI ANVYAINOD LNIFWJINOT 100d XO0Aavd ‘NIFHY3IH d31VLS A1SSTHdXT SV Ld30X3

'AONIH3I43TH FdNLNd 04 SNOILONHLSNI 3STHL 3HOLS ANV av3d

‘d31V1 NOILVTIVLSNIZYH 404 HOLVIN
OL AANVH4 NO NOILVOO1 3LV 1d XHVIN "HOLVYIN LON T1IM STTOH ‘daNDITV ATd3d0™d LON I “1VIONED SI LNIJANDITY 3LV 1d 310N

‘NOILVTIVLSNI 340439 139VT1 IAONTY "dIdLS 0 HVId9 OL SM3IHIOS IHL ISNVD
ANV INOYOL ¥3IAO T1M HOIHM STOOL ¥IMOd SN LON 04 "HIAIHAMIYIS HLIM SMIYDS T1V.LSNI ANV IAONTY 139V1NOILNVYD

‘HLV3A 0 AYNCNI TYNOSYHAd 3H3INATS SNV AVIN ANV L3TLNO NOILONS 40 ONINOILONNLS J0
ONINOILISOd 43d0ddINI NI L1NS3H AVIN LONAOHd SIHL HLIM d3sn 39 O1 d3dN3ILNI ANV XO0ddvd Ad d3dINOdd LON SININOdNOD
HLIM 3SN YO//ANY NOILONYLSNI MO 1104 OL 34NV "papiAcid suoioniisul 8yl yim adueplodde ul juswdinba siyy feisul iONINY VM

ANS38YPZ ‘ANSI0Y0Z ‘AINSIASTST ‘ANSIAVIVT
‘040d8t12 ‘0d0dverZ ‘((092d0r02) 09240202 ‘0ADdiZie ‘0aDd020Z # ISPOIN

sbuili+ 18/1nO uoilons asn ajdnny yuawdinb3 |00d Yo0pped J10) SUOI1DNJISU| uolle||eisu|

mO\NN\m -pasinay *ONI 0D LNFWLIND3T 1004 @
ooaavd



"afed 1xau ay) uo Ueyd ares Moy SBumiy 19)IN0 UONONS 3Y) U0 UMOYS SB MOJ) WNwiXew ay) 0] paroidde
uaaq aney Aayl -uswsa|Bueius rey pue juswdenus Apoq Joj si1sa) palinbai e passed aAey Sa1ein/Ian0) ureid palile) sjoopped

'sd) §'T s1 9146 ay) Ssouoe AID0joA wnwixew
papuswWwWodal 8yl "S9p09d |eiapa- pue aiels ‘Buipjing ‘quawiredaq yifeaH |[e pue uoneainiad 4SN ayl yum Ajdwod 1snw ubisaq
1onpoud siy jo uonealdde Jadoid Buunsul ubisap e dojaAap 01 pasn ag 1shw [euolIssajoid ubisaq paltaisibay e ‘sbumi asayl Buisn usypn

'8002'V8 / L002-8'6T'2TTV AINSY pue uoneoynad 4SN J4ad weljdwod
-uou aq [|Im 1] “pargiyoid sI Bumiy uonans yoopped a|buls e bBuisn ‘suolealdde Buny ajdnjnw o) paubisap Ajuo ate sbuilly asayl

"MOJ} Wnwixew paAoidde J1vyl ulynm surelp/urelp
Buiurewsas Aq pajpuey ag ued aaueeq ayl paxo0|q Aj@1a|dwod sI Bumiy suo JI eyl oS pal1dg|as aq sAkemje |eys sbumi4 191nQO uonans

"3UI] UOWWOI B UOo pajeisul sbumiy uonons
usaM1aq uoijesedas 100} € e U] SS8| OU a( |[eys alayl ‘Seale 1sanoeq Jo Buieas ul pajelsul 8 jou |feys sBumiH 19nO uonoans yoopped

"8002'V8 / L002-8'6T°ZTTV JNSY Jad pajjeisul
usaym sdwins |991S SSajurelIs Yoopped Paliniad ayl yum uonounfuod ul pasn usym 4SN Aq pauuad ase sBumiH 193n0O uonons yoopped

*ONI ""00 INJNdIND3 100d
60/72/6 :pasinay !UE& @



‘Papa33Xa J0U S| 33e4 MO} [eulS1I0 d4NSSE 0} PAIIEIIUOI 3] ISNW |BUOISSRJ0Id USisaq pasaisiS8ay e

‘pasinbau s1 dwnd juaiayip e j| ‘dwnd jeuiSiio ayl se swes 3yl aq 1shw Judwade|dau e ‘padueyd aq 03 spaau dwnd §| :310N AYVYNOILNYD

*9AO0QE Paje)s Se 3. MO|} 3|eMO[|e WNWIXEW PaddxXa 30U 0 310N AYVYNOILNYD

(430D 1814) D4Dd8FHT Yum

INdO 000€ sd) 6T @ INdD 966T sayaul “bs g/ 'Sz 3sM [[eM Uo1393UU0d , 7T (dwing) QINSI8YIT

INdO 00S€ sd} G'T @ INdO 966T sayaul “bs g/ 'Sz 3s() 400[4 D4-AINSI8TITH [PPOIN

(4310 1814) 092d0OY0T Y1M

uond3uu0d 0T (dwns) AINSION0T

INdD 096T sd}S'T @ INdD SPTT sayaul *bs 8Z'#rg s ||eM J0 J00]4 24-QINSI00TH [9POIN

(43007 1814) D4DdbTHT Yum

uoIauu0d g (dwns) QNSISTST

INdD ST6 sdj €T @ INdD ST6 sayaul bs 63°7TC 3s ||eM J0 100[4 D4-AINSISTSTH# [PPOIN

(4200] pasiey) DAIdrTYT Yyim

uonddUU0d 8 (dwng) QINSIBTST

INdO 0ZHT sd} G'T @ INdO vL8 sayaul *bs 09'98T 35 ||eM 40 100[4 DQ-QINSIZTSTH [9PON

(49A0D) pasiey) 2aId0Z0T Yam

uon3uu0d 9 (dwng) QINSIFTHT

INdD 002T sd} S'T @ INdD TLS sayoul *bs GT'ZZT AjuQ Jooj J0-AINSIVTHT# [9POIN
4SN Jad ealy

MOJ4 WNWIXep MO|4 PapuaWIoday uadQ [e10L uonIsod bununop # [BPOIN ® N/d 18]1nQ uoong 10

sajey moj4 sSunii4 133O uonNg Yoopped

60/22/6 :pasinay

Sooaavd ©



0T0 0T 0> 0T 0> 010> (ISd) sso7 pesH [eloL
00SE G292 0S.T G/8 (NdD) arey mo|
eleq ssoq peaH 242d8tiZ 10 D4ddbere X ¢
6%°0 LE€0 G20 000 (ISd) sso7 pesH [el0L
0002 00ST 000T 005 (NdD) arey mo|
ejeq ssoq peaH (AINS3Ior0e) 092d0Z0Z X
0T0 0T 0 020 0T0 (1ISd) sso7 pesH [el0L
G16 989 861 622 (NdD) arey mo|-
ejeq ssoq peaH J4ddveie
020 GT0 000 000 (1ISd) sso7 pesH [el0L
OSVT 2,01 GT. LGE (NdD) arey mo|
eleq sso7 peaH JAddede
6%°0 G20 000 000 (ISd) sso7 pesH [el0L
0021 006 009 00€ (NdD) arey mo|

60/22/6 :pasinay

eleQ ssoq peaH 2Addd0¢0¢

"ONI "0 LNINJIND3 100d

Myoaavd.

G



‘JUsWNo0op Siyl ul paloidap salinioeinuew 1 yaiym (s)1onposd ayl uo Buipuad sjuared sey yoopped :Siualed

‘woosalisnpupjoopped mmm
Je aul|uo sn USIA 10 TTTT-¥2E (€08) 1 0262 DS ‘|IIH %00y ‘Kemyred 3o0pped GGG 1 Yo0pped 10e1uod ‘a|ge|leAe J1 ‘uoleiuswnoop pajepdn 10 1sale| ay} Jo4
"199ys suonealjloads ajenndoidde ayi 01 Jajal {10y paubisap alam Aayy/ asodind ayi Joj Ajuo ate ulaiay paraldap (s)1onpoud yoopped ayl J0 JUBWNDJ0P SIY] JO 8SN  :8Sh papualu]

‘w09 sallisnpupjoopped MMM Je auljuo Sh USIA 10 TTTT-vZE (€08) ;1 0£.262
DS ‘IIIH %00y ‘Aemyjred yo0pped GGG e ¥o0pped 10e1U0D ‘a|ge|leAe J| ‘uolieijuswnoop payepdn 10 1sale| 8y} 104 Juswnoaop Siy} JO Suajuod ayl jo |[e 1o Aue jo uonedijdde Jo asn
ay1 Jo ‘Aj10a4ipul 10 A;39341p ‘©@ouanbasuod e se palindul ‘9SIMIBYl0 J0 SSaulsng ‘feuosiad ‘SHSII 10 S8SSO| ‘sall|igel] Aue swre|asip A|[ed14109ds pue SuoISSIWO 10 Sal9eInddeu] J0}
AlljIgisuodsal ou sawnsse yoopped ‘92110u 1Inoyum ( yoopped,) -ou| ‘Auedwo) 1uawdinb3g j0od Yo0pped Aq abueyd 0119algns SIluawndop Syl ul uolew.Ioul 8yl :lawre|dsig

"Y00ddvd oL
NMONM NI39 IAVH ATNOHS O NMONM SI 3SOd¥Nd LVHL d1 NIAT 'ISOdENd 4V 1NIILYVd ANV HOd4 LONA0Yd FHL 40 SSANLIA HO ALITIGVLNVHOYIN 40 ALNVHEVM
ANV ONIANTONI ‘a31TdAI 4O SSTHAXT ‘ANIM ANV 40 ALNVHYVM ON STIHVIA "ONI ANVAINOD LNINDINOT T00d ¥00dAvd ‘NIFYIH d3LV.LS A1SSTHdXT SV LdIOX3

U 8y} ym paiddns s
Janpmalds v spunod youl 8'6T SI 9nhlol wnwixXe [eAOWal pue UOILaSUI 0} IDALIPMaIIS g# dijjiud e alinbal a1ei9/1an0) ureiq Ure )oopped uo siauaise) pasodxa ||V

‘surelp usamiaq asuelsip pue yidap

Jarem ‘Alo0jan adid uonons ‘arelf/1an02 sso1de ANID0IBA ‘surelp Jo Jaquinu ‘azis adid uonons ‘arel mojy wnwixew ‘yidap dwns ‘azis dwns 0} pajwi| Jou ing Buipnjoul als
ay1 01 sejnaied sainjea; se |jom se ‘ubisap dwns 03 paje|a) ‘uonoaaloid Jo Jake| Arepuodss a1elhj1anod ‘sanssi Juswdenua Apog pue qui| ‘1abuly ‘arey ‘Aljigelnp ‘Buipeo)
a1elb/19A09 JO SUONRISPISUOI SSaIppe A|n} |IMm [euolssajold ubisaq palaisibay e Ag suoneaidads ayl '8002°'V8 / L002-8'6T ZTTV NSV 10 || Xipuaddy Alorepuew

01 Buiplodoe |euoissajold ubisaqg palalsibay 198loid e Aq paubisap uaym ‘3j 04181 JO MaU ‘S13|IN0 pareslige) pialy U0 pasn ag ued salelh/Ian0d |981S SSo|Ulels Yaopped

"Aujioey a8yl Jo asn yoea alojaq padejdal 1o payoeneal aq |feys sbuimly UuooNs asoo]

"Alj1oe) 8yl Jo asn yoea ai0jaq pade|dal aq |reys sBumiy uonons pax)oeld 1o uayoiq ‘Bulssiy

‘asn yoea aloyaq Buladwe) 1o abewep 10) paAIasqo aq pinoys siaualse) Buipnoul Bumiy uonons
‘punoy are safewep Jl ade|day "sieak QT Jaye Jeak yoea
paloadsul pue pasowal aq pinoYs alel9/lano) "ajl| Jeak (ual) T & aAey [m a1elb ayl °sjoo) Jadoid yum ajgqeaowal aq ||m salelb pue pajunow Apusuewlad

aq ||Im saweld ‘sumopyealq 1sI sked 040d / DADd Uo pails) aie ayl| shed Alquiasse D40d81ie pue OD40dyere '092d0r0Z ‘0addyere '0addozoz

‘umopyealg
1817 sued NS uo pais)| se yz# niyl T# ‘sued [eibajul e sapnjoul siyl -Juawade|dal aiinbail jou M pue [jays jood ay) ul pajunow Apusuewlad ale sjusuodwod

118y) pue xog dwing [991S Ssa|uels AINSIY0y0zZ umopyealg 1S sued AINST uo pals)| se 6T# NIYl T# ‘sued [eiBaiul e sapnjoul siyl ‘1uswsaoe|dal alinbai
10U [ pue [|lays jood 8y} ul pajunow Apusuewsad aie slusuodwod ey pue xog dwns |98lS Ssejurels ANSIsyyz pue ANSI0r0Z ‘ANSISTST ‘ANSIVTYT o

:SMoJ|0} Se aJe sued Jo sueds aji

"'SmaJos Buissiw
Aue aoe|day "aIndas si ajelb ains ayew pue smalds 19adsul ‘os|y "pabewep ji arelb adejday ‘sabewep pue syoeld 1o} (S)urelp 19adsul 01 Sl 81npadoid uoljeziiaiuim ayl

60/22/6 :pasinay “ONI "02 LN3NdIND3 100d
oocavd ©




ESMD = Entrapment Safe Main Drain

PCDC = Paddock Certified Drain Cover
PCGO = Paddock Certified Grate Only
PCFC = Paddock Certified Flat Cover

1414ESMD w/2020PCDC

P/N | Part Description Life Expectancy

1 Sump 14” X 14” X 18” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon Stainless Steel Permanent

2 No Leak Flange 1” X 14 3/16” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent

3 No Leak Flange 1” X 16 3/16” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent

4 No Leak Flange 2” X 14 3/16” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent

5 No Leak Flange 2” X 18 3/16” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent

6 Spool, 6” Sch 10 304 Low Carbon SS Pipe X 6 3/32” LG F/F Permanent

7 AVRD, 6” Sch 10 304 Low Carbon SS Pipe X 11 15/16” LG F/E Permanent

8 Flanges 6” X 11” X 4” 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent

9 2” SA182F304 1000# SS Coupling Permanent
10 2” PVC Hydrostatic Relief Valve Assembly Permanent
11 SS %-10 X 1” LG SS Hex Bolts Permanent
12 6” X 11” X %" Full Face Neoprene Gasket Permanent
13 %-20 X %" LG Bronze Round Head Slotted Grounding Screw Permanent
14 %-20 Bronze Flatwasher Permanent
16 Endplate 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
17 #2020 PCDC Assembly See 2020 Parts List
18 5/16” — 18 X %” LG SS Hex Head Screw Permanent
19 5/16”-18 SS Capnut Permanent




1818ESMD w/ 2424PCDC or 2424PCFC

P/N | Part Description Life Expectancy

1 | Sump 18” X 18” X 18” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon Stainless Steel Permanent

2 | No Leak Flange 1” X 18 3/16” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent

3 | No Leak Flange 1” X 20 3/16” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent

4 | No Leak Flange 2” X 18 3/16” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent

5 | No Leak Flange 2” X 22 3/16” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent

6 | Spool, 8” Sch 10 304 Low Carbon SS Pipe X 9 %” LG F/F Permanent

7 | AVRD, 8” Sch 10 304 Low Carbon SS Pipe X 12 15/16” LG F/E Permanent

8 | Flanges 8” X 13 %" X %" 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent

9 | 2” SA182F304 1000# SS Coupling Permanent
10 | 2” PVC Hydrostatic Relief Valve Assembly Permanent
11 | SS %-10 X 1” LG SS Hex Bolts Permanent
12 | 8” X 13 4" X %" Full Face Neoprene Gasket Permanent
13 | %4-20 X %” LG Bronze Round Head Slotted Grounding Screw Permanent
14 | %-20 Bronze Flatwasher Permanent
16 | Endplate 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
17 | #2424 PCDC or #2424 PCFC Assembly See 2424 Parts List
18 | 5/16”-18 X »5” LG SS Hex Head Screw Permanent
19 | 5/16”-18 SS Capnut Permanent




2448ESMD w/2448PCFC

P/N | Part Description Life Expectancy
1 | Sump 20” X 44” X 26” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon Stainless Steel Permanent
2 | No Leak Flange 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
3 | No Leak Flange 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
4 | Spool, 12” Sch 10 304 Low Carbon Stainless Steel Pipe Permanent
5 | AVRD, 12” Sch 10 304 Low Carbon Stainless Steel Pipe Permanent
6 | Flanges 12” X 19” X %.” 304 Low Carbon Stainless Steel Permanent
6A | Tapped Flange 12” X 19” X 2” 304 Low Carbon Stainless Steel Permanent
7 | 2” SA182F304 1000# SS Coupling Permanent
8 | 2” PVC Hydrostatic Relief Valve Assembly Permanent
9 |SS%-9X1” LG SS Hex Bolts Permanent
10 | 12” X 19” X %4” Full Face Neoprene Gasket Permanent
11 | %4-20 X %” LG Bronze Round Head Slotted Grounding Screw Permanent
12 | %-20 Bronze Flatwasher Permanent
13 | Endplate 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon Stainless Steel Permanent
14 | #2448PCFC Assembly See 2448 Parts List
15 | 5/16”-18 X ¥5” LG SS Hex Head Screw Permanent
16 | 5/16”-18 SS Capnut Permanent

18 Extra Screws and #2 Phillip Screwdriver Included w/the Shipment

* Cover/Grate should be removed and inspected each year after 10 years. Replace if
damages are found.




2040ESMD w/SS Grate

P/N | Part Description Life Expectancy
1 | Sump 20” X 40” X 24” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
2 | No Leak Flange 2” X 24 3/16” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
3 | No Leak Flange 2” X 40 3/16” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
4 | Spool 10” Sch 10 304 Low Carbon SS Pipe X 9 %” LG F/F Permanent
5 | AVRD 10” Sch 10 304 Low Carbon SS Pipe X 34 %” LG F/E Permanent
6 | Flanges 10” X 16” X %" 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
7 | Removable Channel 1” X1 5” X 1” X 20” LG 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
8 | Support Angle %” X 7%” X %” X 19 29/32” LG 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
9 | Support Angle %” X %” X %” X 8 13/32” LG 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
10 | Support Angle %” X %” X %” 8 7/32” LG 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
11 | Bracket 1” X 1” X %” Bracket 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
12 | %-20 X 2” Hex HD 316L SS Permanent
13 | %-20 Acorn Nut 316L SS Permanent
14 | Y Lock Washer 316L SS Permanent
15 | 8-32 X %2”Pan Head Phillips #2 316L SS (Torque Rating 19.8 inch lbs.) 7 Years
16 | 2” SA182F304 1000# SS Coupling Permanent
17 | 2” PVC Hydrostatic Relief Valve Assembly Permanent
18 | SS 7%-9 X 1” LG SS Hex Bolts Permanent
19 | 10” X 16” X %" Full Face Neoprene Gasket Permanent
20 | 74-20 X %” LG Bronze Round Head Slotted Grounding Screw Permanent
21 | %-20 Bronze Flatwasher Permanent
23 | Endplate 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
24 | Grates 19 %” X 19 %” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS (2020PCGO) 10 Years *

18 Extra Screws and #2 Phillip Screwdriver Included w/the Shipment

* Cover/Grate should be removed and inspected each year after 10 years. Replace if

damages are found.




2020PCDC

P/N | Part Description Life Expectancy
1 | Frame 20 %4” X 20 %4” X 12 Gauge X 1 %” High 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
2 | Removable Channel 1” X1 %” X 1” X 16 1/16” LG 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
3 | Grates 15 %” X 15 %” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS 10 Years *
4 | 8-32 X %" Pan Head Phillips #2 316L SS (Torque Rating 19.8 inch lbs.) 7 Years

9 Extra Screws and #2 Phillip Screwdriver Included w/the Shipment

* Cover/Grate should be removed and inspected each year after 10 years. Replace if
damages are found.

2424PCDC
P/N | Part Description Life Expectancy
1 | Frame 24 %" X 24 %” X 12 Gauge X 1 %” High 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
2 | Removable Channel 1” X1 %” X 1” X 20 1/16” LG 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
3 | Grates 19 %” X 19 %” 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS 10 Years *
4 | 8-32 X %" Pan Head Phillips #2 316L SS (Torque Rating 19.8 inch Ibs.) 7 Years

9 Extra Screws and #2 Phillip Screwdriver Included w/the Shipment

* Cover/Grate should be removed and inspected each year after 10 years. Replace if
damages are found.

2424PCFC

P/N | Part Description Life Expectancy
1 | Frame 247/16” X 24 7/16” X 12 Gauge X 1 %" High 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
2 | Removable Cross Member 1 5/16” X 23 5/8” X 1/8” 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
3 | Grates 23 %" X 23 %” X 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS 10 Years *
4 | Support Angle %4” X %4” X 24 X 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
5 | Support Angle %” X %” X 22 %" X 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
6 | Spacers1” X1 3%” X 12 Gauge Permanent
7 | Spacers 2" X 1%” X 12 Gauge Permanent
8 | 8-32 X %” Pan Head Phillips #2 316L SS (Torque Rating 19.8 inch lbs.) 7 Years
E

9 Extra Screws and #2 Phillip Screwdriver Included w/the Shipment

* Cover/Grate should be removed and inspected each year after 10 years. Replace if
damages are found.




2448PCFC

P/N | Part Description Life Expectancy
1 Frame 24 11/16” X 48 %” X 1 %” X 12 Gauge 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
2 Removable Channel 15/32” X 2 %4” X 23 5/8”X %” 12GA 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
3 Fixed Channel 1 5/32” X3 7/16” X 23 5/8” X 12 GA 304 Low Carbon SS Permanent
4 Grates 23 7/8” X 23 7/8” X 12 GA 304 Low Carbon SS 10 Years *
5 8-32 X 4” Pan Head Phillips #2 316L SS (Torque Rating 19.8 inch Ibs.) 7 Years

18 Extra Screws and #2 Phillip Screwdriver Included w/the Shipment

* Cover/Grate should be removed and inspected each year after 10 years. Replace if
damages are found.






